 Features
Supports all popular formats: CMOS, LVPECL, LVDS, HCSL and CML
Pad Connection : Frequency Configurations
Pad 1 : OE Control
Pad 2 : NC
Pad 3 : Ground
Pad 4 : CMOS : Output
             Differential : Output

HCTJF HC_JF
622
 Part Number Format and Example
Example :  3HCTJF5781 - E - 156 / 250 / 622 / 1024
3 HCTJF 5781 E 1024156 250
156.250
Freq. 1
( MHz )
250.000
Freq. 2
( MHz )
622.080
Freq. 3
( MHz )
1024.000
Freq. 4
( MHz )
CMOS LVPECL LVDS
 Test Circuits and Output Waveforms
Voltage and Timing Definitions
Output Enable / Disable Frequency Select Timing
Freq. Stability Code
E : ±50 ppm over -40 to
+85℃
Other frequency
stabilities are available.
“ 18 ” for 1.8V   HCCJF  :  HCSL
 Features
Supports all popular formats: CMOS, LVPECL, LVDS, HCSL and CML
Pad Connection : Frequency Configurations
Pad 1 : OE Control
Pad 2 : NC
Pad 3 : Ground
Pad 4 : CMOS : Output
             Differential : Output
Pad 5 : CMOS : No used for CMOS
             Differential : Complementary Output
Pad 6 : Supply Voltage
Pad 7 : FS1 Control
Pad 8 : FS0 Control
1.6 V max.
 1.1 V Typical
■Taiwan : Tel (886)-2-2406-2779 / sales-tw@mercury-crystal.com  ■U.S.A: Tel: (1)-909-466-0427 / sales-us@mercury-crystal.com   ■China: Tel: (86)-512-5763-8100 / sales-cn@mecxtal.com
 Outline Dimensions ( Unit : mm )  , Suggested pad Layout for SMDs
Frequency Selection Function
 The  Frequency output 1 ~ 4 setting is done based on the logic levels in the Table 1.
Output Enable Function
 OE Control on Pin 1
 80% of VDD (min.) to Enable Output.
 20% of VDD (max.) to Disable Output
 Ouput Enable Time  2.5 m sec max.
HCTJF578 ; HC_JF578
V1 Mercury   www .mercury-crystal.com  42
 Frequency Select Timing ; tFS  2.5 m sec ( max. )
 70% VDD min.  to logic Level " 1 "
 30% VDD max. to logic Level " 0 "
1 0 Freq. ( 3 )
1 Freq. ( 4 )
 Output Logic
 Supply Voltage VDD ( code )
 General specifications  ,  at  Ta = + 25°C
 Model
QuikXO™ Switchable output Oscillators 150 fs Phase Jitter ( typical )
Mercury’s QuikXO Quick-Turn crystal oscillators that can be delivered in days
An integrated phase jitter performance of 150 fs RMS.
Gaining its precision frequency control market position
by providing engineers with next-day samples for prototypes and low cost, fast delivery for volume
HCTJF
CMLHCSLLVDSLVPECLLVCMOS
+ 1.8 VDD ± 5%
+ 2.5 VDD ± 10%
+ 3.3 VDD ± 10%
+ 1.8 VDD ± 5%